State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Actio	n
ODEDATOD	

LKAIUK		Final Rep
Contact Mickey Garner		
Telephone No. 505.391.3158		
Facility Type Oil and Gas		
I	Contact Mickey Garner Telephone No. 505.391.3158	Contact Mickey Garner Telephone No. 505.391.3158

Surface Owner State of New Mexico

LOCATION OF RELEASE

Mineral Owner State of New Mexico

				H O O C				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
Е	27	17S	35E	2310	North	330	West	Lea Co.

Latitude 32.80637N Longitude -103.45302W

NATURE OF RELEASE

2002 520882000

Lease No B-1839-1

Type of Release	Volume of Release	Volume Recovered											
Crude Oil & Produced Water	34 bbl (5 oil, 29 water)	(4 oil, 21 water)											
Source of Release	Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery											
The well 2 3/8" production tubing string top joint	08/03/2006 0900hrs	08/03/2006 1115hrs											
between the tubing slips and pumping Tee.													
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?												
🛛 Yes 🔲 No 🔲 Not Required	Sylvia Dickey, left message on cell phon	e											
By Whom? Kenneth N. Andersen	Date and Hour 08/07/2006 0715hrs	······································											
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercours	se.											
🗌 Yes 🖾 No													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

The leak was approximately a ¼ inch hole of unkonw causes in the body of the top joint of the 2 3/8" production tubing string with the hole located between the tubing slips and the Pumping Tee. The site will be delineated and remediated in accordance with NMOCD guidelines.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* The spill site covered ~ 27'X64' of damp caliche well head pad and ~ 35'X85' of damp black soil/caliche rock pasture. There were no cows present. A vacuum truck was called to pick up the uncontained fluid. Impacted soil totaling 468 cubic yards was excavated and disposed of at CRI's facility. Confirmation samples were taken and are attached. Chris Williams approved closure and the site was backfilled.

I hereby certify that the information-given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/offile certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Signature:	OIL CONSERVATION I	DIVISION
Signature:		~ (
Printed Name: Mickey Garner	Approved by District Supervisor:	Velleamer
JCC01		
Title: HSER Lead	Approval Date: 6/27/67 Expiration D	ate: 6/27/07
		·
E-mail Address: Mickey.D.Garner@conocophillips.com	Conditions of Approval:	A A A
		Attached
Date: 06-21-07 Phone: 505.391.3158		



PHONE (325) 673-7001 + 2111 BEECHWOOD + ABILENE, TX 79603

PHONE (505) 393-2326 + 101 E MARLAND + HOBBS, NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR BBC INTERNATIONAL, INC ATTN: CLIFF BRUNSON P O. BOX 805 HOBBS, NM 88241 FAX TO. (505) 397-0397

Receiving Date: 04/20/07 Reporting Date: 04/24/07 Project Owner: CONOCO PHILLIPS Project Name: VACUUM GLORIETTA EAST UNIT #26-03 Project Location: BUCKEYE, NM Sampling Date: 04/20/07 Sample Type: SOIL Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT Sample Received By: BC Analyzed By: BC/HM

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID	GRO (C ₆ -C ₁₀) (mg/Kg)	DRO (>C ₁₀ -C ₂₈) (mg/Kg)	CI* (mg/Kg)
ANALYSIS DATE	04/21/07	04/21/07	04/23/07
H12491-1 SP1 @ 5'	<10.0	20.6	128
Quality Control	780	791	490
True Value QC	800	800	500
% Recovery	97.5	98.9	98.0
Relative Percent Difference	4.4	06	2.1

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M; Cl": Std. Methods 4500-Cl B *Analysis performed on a 1:4 w:v aqueous extract.

doch

Date

H12491A BBC

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remady for any claim ansing, whather based in contract or turn, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for an itysue. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be fiable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, it's subsidiative affiliates or successors ansing out of or related to the performance of services hareunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above-stated reasons or otherwise



PHONE (325) 673-7001 · 2111 BEECHWOOD · ABILENE, TX 79503

PHONE (505) 393-2326 + 101 E MARLAND + HOBBS, NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR BBC INTERNATIONAL, INC. ATTN: CLIFF BRUNSON P O. BOX 805 HOBBS, NM 88241 FAX TO: (505) 397-0397

Receiving Date: 04/20/07 Reporting Date: 04/24/07 Project Owner: CONOCO PHILLIPS Project Name: VACUUM GLORIETTA EAST UNIT #26-03 Project Location: BUCKEYE, NM Sampling Date: 04/20/07 Sample Type: SOIL Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT Sample Received By: BC Analyzed By: BC

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID	BENZENE (mg/Kg)	TOLUENE (mg/Kg)	ETHYL BENZENE (mg/Kg)	TOTAL XYLENES (mg/Kg)
ANALYSIS DATE	04/23/07	BENZENE (mg/Kg) TOLUENE (mg/Kg) BENZENE (mg/Kg) XYLEI (mg/Kg) 04/23/07 04/23/07 04/23/07 04/23/07 0.005 <0.005	04/23/07	
H12491-1 SP1 @ 5'	<0.005	<0.005	<0.005	<0.015
Quality Control	0.104	0.104	0.105	0.293
True Value QC	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.300
% Recovery	104.0	104	105	97.6
Relative Percent Difference	5.1	6.2	2.6	31

METHOD: EPA SW-846 8260

Bur and Roch

PLEASE NOTE Lipbility and Damages Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for antidysus. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the application at the application of ~ ~ARDINAL LABORATORIES, INC.

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

.

2	NDNYAL LAD 111 Beachwood, A	bilene, TX 796()3	101	Eas	t Ma	ulan	id, F	lob	ბ ჩ,	NM	88	240										,			
Company Name	(915) 673-7001 Fa				A	3-23	26 5	· · · · · · · · ·						,				·				-		01		
	- Will date	contin.	4	Z	- L				BILL TO							ANALYSIS REQUEST										· .
Projact Manager									P.O.	#		••••				•				1						1
Address:	114 W. M.	urland						~	Con	ipe	ny:										ļ.					
City Hobs	c	State: NM	Zlp	:	222	4	0		Attn	:		٦			5			1]			}.	}	}		
Phona # (Sos	397-6788	Fax #: (505)]	77	-0	37	2		Add	198	s; +/	2	<u>a</u>								l J				1	ł
Project #		Project Owne	: C	204	<al< td=""><td>4</td><td>اند ا</td><td></td><td>City</td><td><u>:</u></td><td>··</td><td></td><td>75</td><td>·</td><td></td><td></td><td>l</td><td></td><td>1</td><td></td><td></td><td>ł</td><td>1</td><td>ł</td><td></td><td>1</td></al<>	4	اند ا		City	<u>:</u>	··		75	·			l		1			ł	1	ł		1
Project Name.	locus on Glac	iethe East	14	it.		24 -	62		Starl	a:		23	p;					{		{		[[[{	
Project Location	Buckeye	N.M.							Pha	1 10 1	¥:			······	ļ	1		ţ			1	Į		ł		
Samplar Kama:	Ken Swine	iey			-	-			Fax						ε					Į	ł		1	1	ł	1
FOR Log LSE CHLY	-	/			ļ	MA	TRIX	····	P.	RE	SERV	4	SAHPL	ING	2		1	_				{		{	l	
			(C)OMP] <u>r</u> .							i			tor.		. 5			<pre>{</pre>	}				1	
				# CONTAINERS	GROUNDWATER				.	.		1				۲		2	ł			.	Į.	ļ		
Lab I.D.	Sample	LD.	CIER OR	TAIN	NON IS		CRUDE OIL	삤		ACILI/BASE	ICE / COOL				2	2			ł		1	Į		Ì		
			KE.	NOS -	DOL	Solt	lan la	SLUDGE	OTHER :				DATE	ТІМЕ	こ	ia	9	Ē								
412441-1	50105'		G	78	03	5 0		<u>ज</u>	0				DATE - 10-0 7		0		72	+		+	+				<u>}</u>	
<u></u>			<u>.</u>	┟╉┈		+			-+-	-		17	- <u>w</u> -v/	10.21					-{	+		1	1	1		
	·····			<u>} </u>			┼╼┤			-+	╧┯╁┯	+-														
			\uparrow			-		-+	-	-	1	+						1			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		J	ļ
			1-			1						T												_		ļ
												T						1				L			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
					1																<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Ļ
						T					-											1	1	1	ļ	<u> </u>
						1		+		-											1		<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
					1	1		-†		1	T	T								L	L	L	1	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>
	לאודאיזאר (באלקיאל אין איז														ətla				30	баул ранк	dan at ta i	nie af 241	ñ per 1470.	n ten te	ofoise des	e forti et interfere
I HARD IN SER PART WALL CHI I IARIA SI ALEMANYA SI XETI	हलाका के भारत्मका को मध्ये में आप हराहराजीका की ही दिल्लानी के लिप	נא עיזבע הענטים איז אינערט א	neu kr	han,	bahara	214275	aloni, k	≫4 ¢∫∖	use, br.	9 4 FC	y praka	100UT	ed by chert, h	a sudeksiminen.					<i>,</i>			s, helcér	3 Miscenery	- [+++		
Sampler Rellingu	shed;	1-20-07			ed By			2		~~~~h				Phone Re Fax Result		<u>П</u> Үн ПҮн		ON D JN D		Phone Fax #2						
K. has		Time:	1/	11	7	_	_	/	_					REMARKS			<u>-</u>									
Zelinquished By;	ney	Da10/4.1.	R	vise	ed By		ah S	63	40			1						•								
1	ć.	4/20/a			/ ^				1	• •																
USCY +	-ray/1C	14:30PM		Ţą	W	¥-	eЦ	4	1	Ľ	<u>is</u>	M														
Deutelea bi:	i∧il ði ≙ ∱8¢}						Corrintati	l	п	¢		KED tials	БҮ ;)													
Sampler - UPS -	Bus - Other:						יח												-							

† Cardinal cannot accapt verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476.

. .